FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET
	54127 <u>Attorney's Docket No. 003300-449</u>
To the Horerable Comparisoner of Land Irademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JERKER DELSING	Name: <u>D-FLOW GROUP AB</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: <u>Ängsvägen 4</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	923 97 Slussfors
[X] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: <u>May 23, 2001</u>	LUND 6/14/01
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,932,812
	ched? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 14, 2001 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Commissioner of Pa Box As	th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT (03/01) REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0806

003300-449

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, JERKER DELSING, residing at Nygatan 67B, 941 63 Piteå, Sweden is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,932,812 granted August 3, 1999, for METHOD AND DEVICES USED IN FLOW MEASUREMENT, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, D-FLOW GROUP AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, having an office at Ängsvägen 4, 923 97 Slussfors, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Letters Patent No. 5,932,812;

Now; Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by D-FLOW GROUP AB to JERKER DELSING and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JERKER DELSING has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said D-FLOW GROUP AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in United States Letters Patent No. 5,932,812 and in and to any reissues, and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by D-FLOW GROUP AB for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the

-1-

same would have held and enjoyed by JERKER DELSING if this assignment, transfer and

sale had not been made.

Signed at <u><u><u>Signed</u> at</u></u>	this Widness day of
<u>May 23</u> , 2001.	
	Jerker Delsing